p
K1 Series 250 mm Strip Chart Recorders
1250-DB-100-0-00 Distributed Worldwide by www.mcgoff-bethune.com
R
ec
or
de
rs

MODEL K  1      -            -  0      -    -
Field No. 1    2     3       4           5       6       7      8       9        10    11     12        13          14    15
Ordering Information
Fields 1, through 3.  BASE MODEL
K1C - 10" continuous trace with digital display
K1M - 10" multipoint trace with digital display
K1G - 10" multipoint trace with graphic display
K1P - 10" paperless – graphic display only
Field 4.  NUMBER OF PENS
0 - Multipoint (K1M or K1G) or paperless (K1P)
Model K1C
1 - One trace pen with annotating pen
2 - Two trace pens with annotating pen
3 - Three trace pens with annotating pen
4 - Four trace pens with annotating pen
Field 5.  UNIVERSAL INPUTS*
(Eight inputs per card.  Model K1C must use 1, 2, or 3)
0 - None 4 - Four cards
1 - One card 5 - Five cards
2 - Two cards 6 - Six cards
3 - Three cards 7 - Seven cards
Field 6.  TWO WIRE DC INPUTS*
(16 inputs per card.  Not available on Model K1C)
0 - None 4 - Four cards
1 - One card 5 - Five cards
2 - Two cards 6 - Six cards
Fields 7.  LINE VOLTAGE AND MOUNTING
0 - 90 to 130 Vac, 50/60 Hz, panelmount
1 - 90 to 130 Vac, 50/60 Hz, bench stand/handle
2 - 190 to 260 Vac, 50/60 Hz, panelmount
3 - 190 to 260 Vac, 50/60 Hz, bench stand/handle
Field 8.  RELAY OUTPUTS*
(Eight outputs per card)
0 - None
1 - One card
2 - Two cards
3 - Three cards
4 - Four cards
5 - Five cards
6 - Six cards
7 - Seven cards
Field 9.  250 Ω SHUNTS
0 - None 5 - Five
1 - One 6 - Six
2 - Two 7 - Seven
3 - Three 8 - Eight
4 - Four 9 - Nine
Order additional shunts separately:  part no. CA042K25.
Field 10.  RESERVED
Field 11.  MATH
0 - None
1 - Level 1
2 - Level 2
3 - Totalizers, timers, counters
4 - Level 1, plus totalizers, timers, counters
5 - Level 2, plus totalizers, timers, counters
6 - Continuous emissions monitor (CEM)
Field 12.  MEMORY CARD
0 - None
1 - Reader only
2 - Reader and 128K card
3 - Reader and 512K card
4 - Reader and 2M card
Field 13.  COMMUNICATIONS, CONFIGURATION AND
ARCHIVING
0 - None
1 - RS-232/422/485 Communications
2 - PC configuration software
3 - ASCII data logging (product data)
4 - RS-232/422/485 and PC configuration software
5 - RS-232/422/485 and ASCII data logging
6 - PC configuration software and ASCII data logging
7 - RS-232/422/485 and PC configuration software, and